

# Trumps - Product Specification



Page 1 of 2

Stock Code SEMO5

Stock Description SEMOLINA 5KG



Stock APN 9311266510068

Stock TUN

Shelf Life 365 days (at time of packing)

Ingredients: **wheat.**

Country of Origin



Star Rating

Allergen **Contains: wheat.**

Allergen May Contain May contain: peanuts, tree nuts, soy, sesame, milk

GMO Status Not Modified

Packaging Poly Bag Heat Sealed, Cardboard Carton

Recommend. Storage Clean, dry, cool area, free from infestation. Recommended Temperature 0-15° celsius

## Physical Specification

Appearance White / Creamy powder

Flavour Characteristic, should be free from any objectionable flavours.

Texture Should be small, fine, free flowing and not joined together.

Odour Should be free from any objectionable odours and taints.

Moisture 14.5%

Warning Statement

Other Sieve 315um: 5.0% maxSieve 150um: 5 - 95%Thru 150um: 20% max

## Microbiological

Effective for Product packed from 20/12/2024

SEMO5

Total Plate Count	<50,000 (cfu/g)
Yeasts Moulds	<2000 (cfu/g)
Coliforms	Not Applicable
E.Coli	10 cfu/g
Salmonella	Not detected in 25g

**Nutritional Information**

Serving Size	50g	
Servings per Packet	100	
	Av per Serve	Av per 100g
Energy	735 kJ	1470 kJ
Protein	5.5 g	11.0 g
Fat	0.7 g	1.4 g
- Saturated Fat	0.2 g	0.3 g
Carbohydrates	33.3 g	66.6 g
- Sugars	0.4 g	0.7 g
Sodium	1 mg	1 mg
Dietary Fibre	2 g	4.0 g